APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: 2020 Wastewater Equipment Procurement - BID A ENGINEER; MILLER & ASSOCIATES, CONSULTING ENGINEERS. P C.
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.  127-D1-060
TO: {OWNER} City of Lexington CONTRACTOR: Bert Gumay & Associates. Inc
PO Box 70 CONTRACT FOR: 5171,625.00
Lexington, NE 68850 APPLICATION DATE: 0521124 APPLICATION NO.: 2-FiNAL
ATTH: Pam Baruth FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE DATE OF: May 21. 2024
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: Application 1s made for payment. as shown below in connection with the Contract
Continuation sheets are atlached
Change orders approved in pravious month by Owner. The present si2tus of the account 15 as follows
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $171,625.00
CO# DATE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Nel Change by Change Orders & Whitlen Amendinents
1 CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE $171,625.00
2 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $171.625.00
3 LESS RETAINAGE [ r $0.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE $171.,625.00
5. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ————— $152,212.50
TOTAL $0.00 30.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 51941250
NET CHANGE $0.00

The undersignad CONTRACTOR codifies thal (1) all previous progress payments recered fom Owner

o aceount ol Wark done undar the Contract reterrad 1o abave have been apphad lo discharge CONTRACTOR'S

on will Work

wcuried in 1 by prios Applications for Paymem

and J

numbared 1, inclusive; (2} title of ail Work,

i 0 sa

Wark of olimewise hsted v or coverad by this Apphcation for Payment will paas to OWNER @ me aof
paymant free and chear ol all Liens. security inleresis and encumbrances (@vcep! such as are coverad

by A Band acceplable 1o OWHNER mdamnifying OWHER against any such Lian, secury imlersst an
ancumhance), #od () all Work covered by lhes Application Tor Paymant is in accordance with ihe Confrac

Diocuments and nof defeclive

CONTRACTOR: BERT GURNEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

'y g -
i o B A ’
£ 4 40 BT T

by

Datee ~ 4 2.

The undersigned cedifies thal the work has baen carefully inspected and 1o the best of their

hnowtedge and Dol the g shiowen in s are comect and ihe work has

been performed in accordance wili 1he contract

EMNGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIATES Owner
/ Contractor
By /@ﬂ/ de‘(‘(&(&f&——. Engineer
V NDEE-SRF

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

BY




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2-Final
APPLICATION DATE: 8i21/2024
FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH : 52112024
ENGINEER'S PROJECT #: 127-D1-0680
TOTAL
QUANTITY COMPLETED AND
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STOREDR TO STORED TO
NG, DESCRIPTION OF WORK CRIANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE TO DATE COMPLETED DATE DATE
BID APROPOSAL SCHEDULE
(SECTION 11062 - WASTEWATER PUNPS: NON - CLOG CENTRIFUGAL)
1 iBonds and Insurance 1 .5, i4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
7 18nhop Drawings i .S 1.500.00 1.500.60 1.500.00]
3 {Provide Start-up Services LS. 1,500.00 : 1,500.00 1,600.00
4 10&M Manual K L8, $1,000.40 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 [Furnish and Ship Equipment & Appurlenances 3 LS, $45,700.00 3 $137,100.00 $137,100.00
6 |Spare Parts 3 LS. $8,675.00 3 $26,025.00 $26,025.00
TOTALCONSTRUCTION COST. §171,625.08 $171,625.00




Gurne bl ot
INVOICE DATE 5,’22]2024
RELATIONSHIPS @ TECHNOLOGY = SERVICE

BERT GURNEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.
4428 SOUTH 108TH STREET
OMAHA, NE 68137

PHONE#: 402-551-7995 FAX#: 402-553-5879

CITY OF LEXINGTON WWTP
402 N GRANT ST

LEXINGTON, CITY OF

PO BOX 70
LEXINGTON, NE 68850 LEXINGTON NE 68850

CUSTOMER ID CUSTOMER PD CREDIT DEPT INQUIRES
SALES REP SHIPPING METHOD PAYMENT TERMS SHIP DATE DUE DATE
ELD BEST WAY Net 30 5/22/2024 6/21/2024
QUANTITY. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1|SER START UP SERVICE 1,500.00 1,500.00
1/ HID O&M MANUALS 1,000.00 1,000.00
o SUBTOTAL $2,500.00
 SALES TAX (0.0%) $0.00 |
CINVOICE TOTAL $2,500.00
PAYMENT/CREDITS APPLIED $0.00 |
BALANCE DUE $2,500.00

THANK YOU FOR USING GURNEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS



